Listed on: 17.02.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 70

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14690/2015 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BAKSHI RAM AND ORS.

... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS.

... RESPONDENT

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1(a),1(c),1(d),3,4, 5(a), 5(b), 5(c), 6,7 & to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.09.2015 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.10.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1(b), 9, 11-18, 19(a), 19(c) to (f) within four weeks.

List the matter again on 17.02.2016. "

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent Nos. 1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 3, 4, 5(a), 5(b), 5(c), 6,7 & 8 has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that as directed above Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed fresh particulars of R. No. 10, hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that show cause notice was issued on 26.12.2015 to Respondent Nos. 1(b), 9, 11 to 18, 19(a) and 19(c) to 19(f) through Registered A.D. Post. A.D. card duly signed have been received from respondent Nos. 1(b), 11, 12, 13, 17, 18, 19(a), 19(e) & 19(f) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 9, 10 14 to 16, 19(c) & 19(d).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16<sup>th</sup> DAY OF February, 2016.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Copy to : Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv. MR. Anil Nag, Adv.

P-3/NK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR