SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015 BAKSHI RAM AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and correction and interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1(a), 1(c), 1(d), 3, 4, 5(a), 5(b), 5(c), 6, 7 & 8 failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1(b), 9, 11-18, 19(a) and 19(c) to 19(f) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.9, 14-16 and 19(c) & 19(d).

....2

ITEM NO.65 -2- SC14690/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply the order dated 11.12.2015 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.10 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB