```
ITEM NO.54
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014
in RSA No. 55/2002 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At
Shimla)
BAKSHI RAM AND ORS.
                                        VERSUS
JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS.
                                                             Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)
Date: 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
                                  [IN CHAMBER]
For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                    ORDER
According to the office report, respondent No.10 in
the matter has still not been served. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the name of respondent
No.10 was incorrectly recorded as 'Ramesh Kumar s/o Shri Piare Lal' instead of 'Shri Rajesh Kumar s/o Shri Piare Lal'. He has filed Interlocutory Application No.2 in that behalf. The said application is allowed and the name of respondent No.10 be now corrected to read as ⬠SRajesh Kumar s/o Shri Piare Lal⬠\235 The other corrections as detailed in Interlocutory Application in respect of Respondent Nos.5(a),5(b) and 5(c) are also allowed to be
corrected.
1
Insofar as Interlocutory Application No.1/2015
concerned, the death of the concerned respondent, namely,
respondent No.19(d) occurred on 9 th
  January, 2015 i.e.
after the passing of the impugned judgment and order by
the High Court.
The delay in preferring the application for bringing
on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.19(d) is condoned.
Amended cause title be filed within seven days.
Effective steps for effecting service upon
respondent No.10 and the heirs of deceased
No.19(d) be undertaken within seven days from today.
    (Anita Malhotra)
                                                        (H.S.Parashar)
      Court Master
                                                          Court Master
```

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010136152015/truecopy/order-15.pdf