ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015 BAKSHI RAM AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

the return of service of notice already issued to the

respondent Nos. 9, 10, 14-16 and 19(c) to 19(d). Office shall also enquire about the fate of the earlier

notices sent to the above respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

List the matter again on 31.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

Await