Listing Date24.03.2017 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 14690 OF 2015

BAKSHI RAM & ORS.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 15.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for susbstitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the respondent No. 3 Being within time, the same is allowed, Registry to process further."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 09.03.2017 filed application for bring on record Lrs. Of deceased Respondent and same is defective for the reason that he has not mentioned about there is no other Lrs of deceased sole respondent and name of deceased respondent not correct.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M.C. Dhingra Adv. Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi