REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015 BAKSHI RAM AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Singh, Adv. Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Ld. Counsel has filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Rajinder Paul who is not a party in this matter. Ld. Counsel shall clarify it within a period of two weeks and also cure the defects in the said application within the same period. List again on 4.5.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG