ITEM NO.37

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015

BAKSHI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, the Ld. Advocate has not clarified the application for substitution of deceased Rajinder Paul, who is not a party in this matter.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(KAPIL MEHTA) Registrar 3.8.2017