SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14690/2015 (Arising out of final order dated 15.12.2014 in RSA No. 55/2002 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BAKSHI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS. (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date :03-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 22 along with other applications next week.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Branch Officer