SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015 BAKSHI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

The Court made the following ORDER

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not furnished fresh address of respondent Nos. 22(b) and 23 and has not taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 3(i), 3(ii), 20,21,22(a) to 22(c) and 23. Hence the special leave petition shall stand dismissed, as against the unserved respondents.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR