SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015

BAKSHI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(d), 2,4,5(a) to 5(c) and 6 to 8 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 9 to 19(a) to 19(f) but none has entered appearance.

SLP has been dismissed in respect of respondent nos. 3(i), 3(ii), 20,21,22(a) to 22(c) and 23 vide order dated 14.9.2018.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that they wish to move appropriate application for recalling of this order and serve notices through publication.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar