SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2014 in RSA No. 55/2002 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BAKSHI RAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, who is handicapped today to argue the matter because of loss of his spectacles, prays for and is granted two weeks time. List the matter again on 6th February, 2024.

It is further informed that the petitioner no.

1 has since expired and his legal heirs are his widow and his three sons who are petitioner nos. 3 to 5, as such, no further steps need to be taken, the only action to be taken is to delete the name of petitioner no. 1.

The name of the petitioner no. 1 may be deleted and a note be made that his legal heirs are already on record as petitioners 2 to 5.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)