SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14690/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2014 in RSA No. 55/2002 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

AMRO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULFI RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. VIKRAM NATH AND HON. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, JJ.])

Date: 15-07-2024 This petition was called for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Niharika Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath has pronounced the reportable judgment in the matter heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]